COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS

The Board of County Commissioners met this 6th day of November A. D. 1939 at 9:00 o'clock A. M.

also

81l comnissioners present/ R.-G,-Enzstrom.Budget officer, J. J. Eickey Attorney, Fred F. Hansen presiding.

.

The purpose of this meeting being to-tentatively set the budget requirements for the various
County offices and activites as provided by Session Laws of Wyoming 1939, Chapter 87, General Fund accounts.
On motion duly mnde and secénded, the following appropriations were made for the year 1940.
‘ County Budzet officer and Purchasing agent $

County Commissioners

Couaty Clerk
County Treasurer
County Assessor
County Sheriff

County Attorney

County Superintendeat of Schools

County Surveyor

. County Coroner

Agricultural Agent

District Court & Clerk of Court

Justice Court

s . Rosd and Bridge Depastument
VWater Commissioner

Live Stock Inspector

! A Elections .
County Physiéian
County Fair
_Céunty Hbspita;-

County Library |

Miscellaneous General

Miscellaneous General Distributibn.

Court House & Jall

390.00
6000.00
€500.00
7500.00
7600.00

13650.00
4470.00
4750.00

685.00
1700.00
2600,00
9500.09
3800.00

10000.00
50000.00
2500.00
1250.00
5000.00
1500.00
1675.00
12500.00
Lgll, 00
14186.00
$1754€00.00

Court Eouse and Jail Distridbution. -

Agvertising County Tax Sale $ 300.00 Salary Custodien $1800.00
Printing & Publishing 1500.00 Custodian's Assistant 900.00
Eradication Predatory Animals 1500.00 Supovlies 1000.00
Interest Registered Warrants 300.00 Water, Fuel and Light 2300.00
Highway ‘Right of Way & Leases 1260.00 Insurance on Buildings 700,00
Vital Statistics 250.00 Board of Priscners 24%00.00
Girlts Industrial Institute 450.00 Miscéllaneous 900.00
$10000.00
Mis@ellaneous £626.00
$15186.00
The estimated sources of income for the year 1940 are as follows:
County Clerk's office 7800.00 Clerk of District Court $750.00
County Treasurer 1500.00 Justice of Peace fees €50.00
Sheriff-Stock Inspéction 300.00 Road & Bridge Gasoline tax L0000.00
Forest Regerve fees 10000.00 Miscellaneous 1200.00
Total

Totel

£550.00
1750.00

L0300.00

11200.00

$61200.00




Estimated reveaue from taxes during 19L0-

¥iscellaneous income,brouzht forward
Total income for year 1940

$113000.00

61800.00
174800.00

Ther being no furtaer business to come btefore the Board, motion was duly made and seconded %o

adjlourn until Nov. 7, A. D. 1939,

Attests @MT

44r Cou?ty Clerk

the Board of Commissioners to meet in reiuler session at

gaid time,

God

Ctairmén of Board of County Connmicsfoners,

[N




