

## COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS

The Board of County Commissioners met this 6th day of November A. D. 1939 at 9:00 o'clock A. M. also all commissioners present, R. G. Engstrom, Budget officer, J. J. Hickey Attorney, Fred F. Hansen presiding.

The purpose of this meeting being to tentatively set the budget requirements for the various County offices and activities as provided by Session Laws of Wyoming 1939, Chapter 87, General Fund accounts. On motion duly made and seconded, the following appropriations were made for the year 1940.

County Budget officer and Purchasing agent	\$ 390.00
County Commissioners	6000.00
County Clerk	8500.00
County Treasurer	7500.00
County Assessor	7600.00
County Sheriff	13850.00
County Attorney	4470.00
County Superintendent of Schools	4750.00
County Surveyor	685.00
County Coroner	1700.00
Agricultural Agent	2600.00
District Court & Clerk of Court	9500.00
Justice Court	3800.00
Court House & Jail	10000.00
Road and Bridge Department	50000.00
Water Commissioner	2500.00
Live Stock Inspector	1250.00
Elections	5000.00
County Physician	1500.00
County Fair	1675.00
County Hospital	12500.00
County Library	4844.00
Miscellaneous General	14186.00
	\$174800.00
	Total

Miscellaneous General Distribution.

Advertising County Tax Sale	\$ 300.00
Printing & Publishing	1500.00
Eradication Predatory Animals	1500.00
Interest Registered Warrants	300.00
Highway Right of Way & Leases	1260.00
Vital Statistics	250.00
Girl's Industrial Institute	450.00
Miscellaneous	8626.00
	\$14186.00

Court House and Jail Distribution.

Salary Custodian	\$1800.00
Custodian's Assistant	900.00
Supplies	1000.00
Water, Fuel and Light	2300.00
Insurance on Buildings	700.00
Board of Prisoners	2400.00
Miscellaneous	900.00
	\$10000.00

The estimated sources of income for the year 1940 are as follows:

County Clerk's office	7800.00	Clerk of District Court	\$750.00	8550.00
County Treasurer	1500.00	Justice of Peace fees	250.00	1750.00
Sheriff-Stock Inspection	300.00	Road & Bridge Gasoline tax	40000.00	40300.00
Forest Reserve fees	10000.00	Miscellaneous	1200.00	11200.00
			Total	\$61800.00

Estimated revenue from taxes during 1940-	\$113000.00
Miscellaneous income, brought forward	61800.00
Total income for year 1940	\$174800.00

There being no further business to come before the Board, motion was duly made and seconded to adjourn until Nov. 7, A. D. 1939, the Board of Commissioners to meet in regular session at said time.

Attest: R. L. Knadler  
County Clerk

Fred F. Hansen  
Chairman of Board of County Commissioners.